TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank One_NA	FORMERLY The First National Bank of Chicago	101/17/2003	National Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	True Temper Sports, Inc.
Street Address:	8275 Tournament Dr., Suite 200
City:	Memphis
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	38125
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1209860	GRAFALLOY
Registration Number:	1754028	SENIOR CLASSIC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

2124920603 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

lsilber@paulweiss.com, aashville@paulweiss.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Lindsay N. Silber

Address Line 1: 1285 Avenue of the Americas

New York, NEW YORK 10019-6064 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	19351/002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lindsay N. Silber
Signature:	/lindsaynsilber/

REEL: 004797 FRAME: 0934

TRADEMARK

Date:	06/08/2012
Total Attachments: 21	
source=True Temper TM Release made by	Bank One#page1.tif
source=True Temper TM Release made by	Bank One#page2.tif
source=True Temper TM Release made by	Bank One#page3.tif
source=True Temper TM Release made by	Bank One#page4.tif
source=True Temper TM Release made by	Bank One#page5.tif
source=True Temper TM Release made by	Bank One#page6.tif
source=True Temper TM Release made by	Bank One#page7.tif
source=True Temper TM Release made by	Bank One#page8.tif
source=True Temper TM Release made by	Bank One#page9.tif
source=True Temper TM Release made by	Bank One#page10.tif
source=True Temper TM Release made by	Bank One#page11.tif
source=True Temper TM Release made by	Bank One#page12.tif
source=True Temper TM Release made by	Bank One#page13.tif
source=True Temper TM Release made by	Bank One#page14.tif
source=True Temper TM Release made by	Bank One#page15.tif
source=True Temper TM Release made by	Bank One#page16.tif
source=True Temper TM Release made by	Bank One#page17.tif
source=True Temper TM Release made by	Bank One#page18.tif
source=True Temper TM Release made by	Bank One#page19.tif
source=True Temper TM Release made by	Bank One#page20.tif
source=True Temper TM Release made by	Bank One#page21.tif

217.522.3280 * 800.932.9966 Fax 217.522.3570 * Fax 800.229.7028 www.faxxon.com

FAXXON LEGAL INFORMATION SERVICES, INC.

P.O. Box 998, Springfield, IL 62705 One West Old State Capitol Plaza, Suite 805 Springfield, Illinois 62701

Sharon Patterson

Goldberg, Kohn, Bell, Black, Rosenbloom & Moritz,

Ltd.

Suite 3700 55 E Monroe St

Chicago, IL 60603-

Fax: 3128637865

Client ID # 1000219

Date: January 20, 2003 Phone: 3122013865

Client Reference: Antares/True Temper (3972.XXX) Project/Item # 173916040

This report reflects the results of recording a UCC-3 Termination against the following debtor in the jurisdiction listed below:

Debtor:

Special Instructions:

True Temper Sports, Inc.

Jurisdiction: California, Secretary of State

Division: UCC Division

FILING TYPE	DATE	FILE NUMBER	SECURED PARTY	
UCC-3 Termination	1/17/03	03017C0744	Bank One, NA	

See Attached Acknowledgment

Sincerely.

Steve Womack

Senior Account Executive

Inasmuch as the responsibility for the verification of the filing and the determination of the filing's acceptability for recordation lies with the Filing Officer, we accept no liability for recordation errors or rejections. Inasmuch as the responsibility for determining the proper jurisdiction for recording the filing lies with the secured party we accept no liability for errors in recordation.

UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDME FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS (front and back) CAREFULLY A NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER (optional) B SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO (Name and Address) Return acknowledgment to Capitol Document Services, Inc. PO Box 348 Sacramento CA 95812 800/327 4842	NT	THE ABOVE	J	FILED SACRAMENTO ON 17, 2003 KEVIN SHELL SECRETARY OF	D, CA AT 1112 LEY STATE
9828860184 on 10/9/98 in California SOS		3.44		o be filed for record) (or rec REAL ESTATE RECORDS	
2 X TERMINATION Exectiveness of the Firancing Statement Identified above				d Party authoriting this Termin	
3 CONTINUATION Effectiveness of the Financing Statement Identified a continued for the additional period provided by applicable law	bove with respect to a	ecurity interest(+) of the Secured F	arty	euthorizing this Continuation	Statement #
4 ASSIGNMENT (full or partial) Give name of sassignes in item 7a or 7b an	nd gddress of assigned	in item 7c; and also give name of a	aalgn	of in Item 9	
		d Party of record Check only on	oi th	dsa (wa bazas	***
Also check one of the following three boxes and provide appropriate information of CHANGE name and/orgddrexs: Please refer to the debuted instructions:	ITTI DELETE cam	a Gove record name		i VDO næma, Complete dom 72.or	7b and also tem 7c
6 CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION	bo be delated	in item 6p or 6b.	بالبا	DO næria, Complete (lom 7a.or loccomplete (tems 7e-7a (li epo	licable)
BE ORGANIZATION'S HAME				5	
True Temper Sports, Inc. OR 65 INDIVIDUAL 5 LAST NAME	FRSTNAME		Taur-	LE NAME	SUFFIX
00 INDIVIDUALS DAST NAME	UKAI IANGE		WILL	(HAME	SUPPLA
7 CHANGED (NEW) OR ADDED INFORMATION 76 ORGANIZATION'S NAME OR 75 INDIVIDUAL 6 LAST NAME	FIRST NAME			, DLE NAME	SUFFIX
AR INDIANOUS & FUST INVINE	FINGLIANIC		"""	I PAINE	30770
76 MAILING ADDRESS	CITY		ŞTA	TE POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
7d SEEINSTRUCTIONS ADD LINFORE 76 TYPE OF ORGANIZATION DEBTOR	77 JURISDICTIO	N OF ORGANIZATION	/g (PRGANIZATIONAL IO # If an	y NONE
B AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE) check only one box Describe collegeral deleted or added or give entire restated colls. 9 NAME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS A edds collegeral or adds the authorizing Debtor or if this is a Termination authorized Debtor or if this is a Termination authorized Death One, NA (formerly known as The First National Park One, NA (formerly known as The First National Park One, NA (formerly known as The First National Park One, NA (formerly known as The First National Park One, NA (formerly known as The First National Park One, NA (formerly known as The First National Park One, NA (formerly known as The First National Park One)	MENDMENT (name act by a Dabbor chack I	of assignor & this is an Assignment here and enter name of DEBT	OR I	Anembran Ald grissours	
OR PE INDIVIDUAL & LAST NAME	FIRST NAME		MIC	DLE NAME	SUFFIX
10 OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA			·		
FILING OFFICE COPY — UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMEN DEUCCIPNAT - 12/17 200" CT System Online	IDMENT (FORM L	ICC3) (REV 05/22/02)	1		



217.522.3280 • 800.932.9966 Fax 217.522.3570 • Fax 800.229.7028 www.faxxon.com

FAXXON LEGAL INFORMATION SERVICES, INC.

P.O. Box 998, Springfield, IL 62705 One West Old State Capitol Plaza, Suite 805 Springfield, Illinois 62701

Sharon Patterson

Goldberg, Kohn, Bell, Black, Rosenbloom & Moritz,

Ltd.

Suite 3700 55 E Monroe St

Chicago, IL 60603-

Phone: 3122013865

Fax: 3128637865

Client ID # 1000219 Project/Item # 173916039

Date: January 20, 2003

Client Reference: Antares/True Temper (3972.XXX)

This report reflects the results of recording a UCC-3 Termination against the following debtor in the jurisdiction listed below:

Debtor:

Special Instructions:

True Temper Sports, Inc.

Jurisdiction: California, Secretary of State

Division: UCC Division

FILING TYPE	DATE	FILE NUMBER	SECURED PARTY	
UCC-3 Termination	1/17/03	03017C0747	Bank One, NA	

See Attached Acknowledgment

Sincerely,

Steve Womack

Senior Account Executive

Inasmuch as the responsibility for the verification of the filing and the determination of the filing's acceptability for recordation lies with the Filing Officer, we accept no liability for recordation errors or rejections. Inasmuch as the responsibility for determining the proper jurisdiction for recording the filing lies with the secured party we accept no liability for errors in recordation.

JAN. 17. 2003–11. 23AM			0301700	747
UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS (front and back) CAREFULLY			((and () and) and () and	e mant eksti bladi hari fanî
A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER [optional] B. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address)				
Return acknowledgment to: Capitol Document Services, Inc. P.O. Box 348 Sacramento CA 95812 800/327-4842			FILED SACRAMENTO JAN 17, 2003 F KEVIN SHELI SECRETARY OF	AT 1112 LEY
19. INITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT FILE#	THE ABOVE SP	110	This FINANCING STATEMENT A	MENDMENT :
9923760158 on 8/19/99 in California SOS	100		to be filed (for record) (or records REAL ESTATE RECORDS	d) in the
X TERMINATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement Identified phase is CONTINUATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement Identified above		_	 	
4. ASSIGNMENT (full or parbat): Give name of assignes in them 74 or 75 and ad 5. AMENDMENT (PARTY INFORMATION): That Amendment affects Debt Also check ging of the following three boxes and provide appropriate information in ite:	or of Secured Party of record. Check only an			
CHANGE name and/or address. Please refer to the detailed instructions in requirist brohanding the name/address of a party.	DELETE name. Give record mame to be defeted in item 5y or 6b.	$\prod_{i=1}^{n}$	DD name: Complete item 74 or 75, at so complete items 7e-7g (dappiicable	ndalsoitem7c; e),
6. CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION: 89 ORGANIZATION'S NAME	ha Military and the second			
OR True Temper Sports, Inc.	FIRST NAME	MID	DLE NAME	SUFFIX
7. CHANGED (NEW) OR ADDED INFORMATION [74 ORGANIZATION'S NAME]			1	
OR TO INDIVIOUAL'S LAST NAME	FRSTNAME	MID	OLE NAME	SUFFEX
Te MAILING AOORESS	СПУ	STA	TE POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
7d. SEEINSTRUCTIONS ADDITINED RE TO TYPE OF ORGANIZATION ORGANIZATION DEBTOR	7/ JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION	7g. 1	ORGANIZATIONAL ID #, II any	NONE
8 AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE); check chily one box. Describe colleteral deleted or sidded or give entire restribed colleteral	description or describe collateral 3550gned			
			:	
			COF	Y
NAME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS AME adda collabated or adds the authorizing Debtor, or if this is a Termination authorized to [92, ORGANIZATION'S NAME	NOMENT (name of assignor, it this is an Assignme y a Debtar, check here and enter name of DEB	ng. If i	his is an Amendment sustanized by authorizing this Amendment.	a Debtor which
OR Bank One, NA (formerly known as The First Nation as Individual's LAST NAME	tal Bank of Chicago), as Adminis	tratī MID	ve Agent OLE NAME	SUFFIX
10, OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA				
FILING OFFICE COPY — UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDM	IENT (FORM UCC3) (REV. 05/22/07)			,
DEUCCENAT - 1217/2002 CT System Online	min A minn anna Anna Amara anna an	1	•	

217.522.3280 • 800.932.9966 Fax 217.522.3570 • Fax 800.229.7028 www.faxxon.com

FAXXON LEGAL INFORMATION SERVICES, INC.

P.O. Box 998, Springfield, IL 62705 One West Old State Capitol Plaza, Suite 805 Springfield, Illinois 62701

Sharon Patterson

Goldberg, Kohn, Bell, Black, Rosenbloom & Moritz,

Ltd.

Suite 3700 55 E Monroe St

Chicago, IL 60603-

Date: January 27, 2003 Phone: 3122013865

110116. 2122012002

Fax: 3128637865

Client ID # 1000219 Project/Item # 173916044

Client Reference: Antares/True Temper (3972.XXX) Project/Item # 1739160

This report reflects the results of recording a UCC-3 Termination against the following debtor in the jurisdiction listed below:

Debtor:

Special Instructions:

True Temper Sports, Inc.

Jurisdiction: Mississippi, Secretary of State

Division: UCC Division

FILING TYPE	DATE	FILE NUMBER	SECURED PARTY	
UCC-3 Termination	1/21/03	20030011638F	Bank One, NA	

See Attached Acknowledgment

Sincerely,

Steve Womack

Senior Account Executive

Inasmuch as the responsibility for the verification of the filing and the determination of the filing's acceptability for recordation lies with the Filing Officer, we accept no liability for recordation errors or rejections. Inasmuch as the responsibility for determining the proper jurisdiction for recording the filing lies with the secured party we accept no liability for errors in recordation.

			Americanion.
	· 	File Number: 2003001163	8F
219	546 JAN218	Date Filed: 01/21/2003 05:00	
The second secon	0 10	Eric Clark	
ICC CINIANICINIC CTATCHERY ARACAIDR	A CONT	Secretary of State	
UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDIN	ILEIN I		
OLLOW INSTRUCTIONS (front and back) CAREFULLY A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER [optional]			
	_		
B. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address)			
		•	
•			
	1		
	THE AB	OVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY	-
a. Initial financing statement file# 01259896 on 11/5/98 in Mississippi SOS		1b. This FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMEN to be filed [for record] (or recorded) in the	41 IZ
TERMINATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement Identified	above is terminated with respect to security interes	REAL ESTATE RECORDS. (5) of the Secured Party authorizing this Termination Statement	
CONTINUATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement identi-	······································		
continued for the additional period provided by applicable law.	,		
ASSIGNMENT (full or partial): Give name of assignee in item 7a or	7b and address of assignee in item 7c; and also giv	e name of assignor in item 9.	
S. AMENDMENT (PARTY INFORMATION): This Amendment affects		ock only <u>one</u> of these two baxes.	
Also check one of the following three boxes and provide appropriate informs		Companya Complete item 7s es7h and size item	700
CHANGE name and/or address: Please refer to the detailed instructions in regards to changing the nameladdress of a party.	DELETE name: Give record name to be deleted in item 8a or 6b.	ADD name: Complete item 7a or 7b, and also item also complete items 7e-7g (if applicable)	76,
. CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION: 62. ORGANIZATION'S NAME			
True Temper Sports, Inc.			
True Temper Sports, Inc.	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME SUFFIX	
7. CHANGED (NEW) OR ADDED INFORMATION:			
7a. ORĜANIZATION'S NAME		•	
OR 75. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME SUFFIX	
c. MAILING ADDRESS	СЛҮ	STATE POSTAL CODE COUNTR	₹Y
74 SEEINSTRUCTIONS ADD'L INFO RE 78, TYPE OF ORGANIZAT ORGANIZATION DEBTOR	71. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION		NONE
B. AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): check only one box.			
Describe collateral deleted or added, or give entire restated	collateral description, or describe collateral	assigned.	
•	***		
			•
 NAME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING To adds collateral or adds the authorizing Debtor, or if this is a Termination at 		Assignment). If this is an Amendment authorized by a Debtor with the of DEBTOR authorizing this Amendment.	hich
9a, ORGANIZATION'S NAME			
Bank One, NA (formerly known as The First 96. INDIVIOUAL'S LAST NAME	National Bank of Chicago). as A	dministrative Agent	
96. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME SUFFIX	
3. OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA			
FILING OFFICE COPY — UCC FINANCING STATEMENT A	MENDMENT (FORM UCC3) (REV. 05/2	2/02)	
DEL'CC3PNAT - 12/17/2002 CT System Online	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		

217.522.3280 * 800.932.9966

Fax 217.522.3570 * Fax 800.229.7028

www.faxxon.com

FAXXON LEGAL INFORMATION SERVICES, INC.

P.O. Box 998, Springfield, IL 62705 One West Old State Capitol Plaza, Suite 805 Springfield, Illinois 62701

Sharon Patterson

Goldberg, Kohn, Bell, Black, Rosenbloom & Moritz,

Ltd.

Suite 3700 55 E Monroe St

Chicago, IL 60603-

Date: January 27, 2003

Phone: 3122013865

Fax: 3128637865

Client ID # 1000219 Project/Item # 173916043

Client Reference: Antares/True Temper (3972.XXX)

This report reflects the results of recording a UCC-3 Termination against the following debtor in the jurisdiction listed below:

Debtor:

Special Instructions:

True Temper Sports, Inc.

Jurisdiction: Mississippi, Secretary of State

Division: UCC Division

FILING TYPE	DATE	FILE NUMBER	SECURED PARTY	
UCC-3 Termination	1/21/03	20030011640Ј	Bank One, NA	

See Attached Acknowledgment

Sincerely,

Steve Womack

Senior Account Executive

Inasmuch as the responsibility for the verification of the filing and the determination of the filing's acceptability for recordation lies with the Filing Officer, we accept no liability for recordation errors or rejections. Inasmuch as the responsibility for determining the proper jurisdiction for recording the filing lies with the secured party we accept no liability for errors in recordation.

Date Filed: 01/2	
SCIENTIAL PRIANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT SCIENT STATEMENT AMENDMENT A NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER (populos) 5 SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO (Name and Address) THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFF 15 INITIAL PRIANCING STATEMENT FILE 6 01258840 on 10/5/98 in Mississippi SOS MISS	r: 20030011640J 21/2003 05:00 PM
CONTINUED IN CONTINUED THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFF	Clark
NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILE (polonal) B SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO (Name and Address) THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFI IN The FINANCING STATEMENT FILE 8 12. SRAF (Name of the Presence o	y of State
THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFI In This FINANCING STATEMENT FILE # 01258840 on 10/5/98 in Mississippi SOS TERMINATION Enectweens of the Financing Statement Monthfold above is terminated with respect to security interesting of the Secured Party authorizing the conclused for the Section promotion of the Section of the Section promotion of the Section promotion of the Section promotion of the Section promotion of the Section of	
THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFI In This FINANCING STATEMENT FILE # 01258840 on 10/5/98 in Mississippi SOS TERMINATION Enectweens of the Financing Statement Monthfold above is terminated with respect to security interesting of the Secured Party authorizing the conclused for the Section promotion of the Section of the Section promotion of the Section promotion of the Section promotion of the Section promotion of the Section of	
The INTIAL PRIANCING STATEMENT FILE # The Trus PRIANCING STATE to be filed for record from the process of the Financing Statement Identified above is terminated with respect to security interest(s) of the Secured Party authorizing the statement of the additional provided by applicable law	
Die Beit für rescolor	
CONTINUE FOR Electromens of the Financing Statement Mentified above is terminated with respect to security interest(s) of the Secured Party authorizing this Continued For the deficiency periods of the Province of the Pro	f] (or recorded) in the
ASSIGNMENT (full or partial) Sive name of assigned in item 7 to 775 and address of assigned in item 75 and alto give name of assigned in item 75 and alto give name of assigned in item 9 and item 75 and alto give name of assigned in item 9 and item 75 and alto give name of assigned in item 9 and item 75 and alto give name of assigned in item 9 and item 75 and alto give name of assigned in item 9 and 15 a	
5 AMENDMENT (PARTY INFORMATION)* This Amendment affects Debtor of Secured Party of record Check only ping of these box boxes Also check agg of the following three boxes and provide appropriate information in items 6 and/or	rustion Statement is
Also check age of the following three boxes and provide appropriate information in items 6 and/or 7 CALANGE rear a and/or address. Please effort the decisied instructions CELETE ratine. Give record name ADD corne. Completed as the control of the be detected in from 62 or 62. CALANGE rear a and/or address. Please effort the decisied instructions To be detected in from 62 or 63. CALANGE rear a and/or address. Please effort the decisied instructions To be detected in from 62 or 63. CALANGE rear and address or 62. CALANGE rear and address or 62. CALANGE REAR AND THE PROPERTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS AMENDMENT (name of assignor 8 this is an Assignment). It this is an Amendment a adds collateral or adds the authorizing bits or or this is an Amendment as adds collateral or adds the authorizing bits or or this is an Amendment and sed collateral or adds the authorizing bits or or this is an Amendment and sed collateral or adds the authorizing bits or or this is an Amendment and sed collateral or adds the authorizing bits or or this is an Amendment and sed collateral or adds the authorizing bits or or this is an Amendment and sed collateral or adds the authorizing bits or or this is an Amendment and sed collateral or adds the authorizing bits or or this is an Amendment and sed collateral or adds the authorizing bits or or this is an Amendment and sed collateral or adds the authorizing bits or or this is an Amendment and sed collateral or adds the authorizing bits or or this is an Amendment and sed collateral or adds the authorizing bits or or this is an Amendment and sed collateral or adds the authorizing bits or or this is an Amendment and sed collateral or adds the authorizing bits or or this is an Amendment and sed collateral or adds the authorizing bits or or this is an Amendment and sed collateral or adds the authorizing bits or or the sed or or or this is an Amendment and sed collateral or adds the authorizing bits or or the sed or	
CARAGE man audio address Please refer to the decisted instructions DELETE name Gost meaning and analysis of a party	
G CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION 63 ORGANIZATION'S NAME True Temper Sports, Inc. 65 INDIVIDUAL SLAST NAME NIDDLE NAME FIRST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME 76 ORGANIZATION'S NAME OR 775 INDIVIDUAL SLAST NAME FIRST NAME FIRST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME ORGANIZATION FIRST NAME ORGANIZATION To ORGANIZATION To ORGANIZATION To ORGANIZATION DEBTOR ORGANIZATION DEBTOR Added or give entire First name of assignor if this is an Assignment). If this is an Assignment is an an additional auditorizing this Amendre is a add scallateral or adds the auditorizing Debtor or if this is a namendment a adds collateral or adds the auditorizing Debtor or if this is a namendment and the control of the collateral or adds the auditorizing Debtor or if this is an Assignment in this is a	em7acr7b andalsoftem7c
True Temper Sports, Inc. True Temper Sports, Inc. First NAME First NAME MIDDLE NAME	(q (flappicable)
7 CHANGED (NEW) OR ADDED INFORMATION Ta ORGANIZATIONS NAME To INDIVIDUAL SLAST NAME	
72 ORGANIZATIONS NAME 73 INDIVIDUALS LAST NAME FIRST NAME FIRST NAME FIRST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME OTHER STATE POSTAL CODE OTHER STATE OTHER STATE POSTAL CODE OTHER STATE OTHER STATE OTHER STATE POSTAL CODE OTHER STATE POSTAL CODE OTHER STATE OTHER STATE OTHER STATE OTHER STATE OTHER STATE MIDDLE NAME OTHER STATE MIDDLE NAME OTHER STATE MIDDLE NAME MIDDLE NAME MIDDLE NAME MIDDLE NAME MIDDLE NAME MIDDLE NAME	SUFFIX
75 INDIVIDUAL S LAST NAME	
FIG. MAILING ADDRESS CITY STATE POSTAL CODE ORGANIZATION DEBTOR AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE) check only gaz box. Describe collateral deleted or added or give entire restated collateral description or describe collateral assigned. PAME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS AMENDMENT (name of assignor if this is an Assignment) if this is an Amendment a adds collateral or adds the authorizing Debtor or if this is a Termination authorized by a Debtor check here and enter name of DEBTOR authorizing this Amendment and or ORGANIZATION'S NAME Bank One, NA (formerly known as The First National Bank of Chicago), as Administrative Agent MIDDLE NAME MIDDLE NAME MIDDLE NAME	
ADD L INFO RE ORGANIZATION OF TYPE OF ORGANIZATION 71 JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION 72 ORGANIZATION 10 DEBTOR DEBTO	SUFFIX
ADD LINFO RE TO TYPE OF ORGANIZATION OF AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE) check only gog box. Describe collateral deleted or added or give entire restated collateral description or describe collateral assigned. NAME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS AMENDMENT (name of assignor if this is an Assignment). If this is an Amendment a adds collateral or adds the authorizing Debtor or if this is a Termination authorized by a Debtor check here and enter name of DEBTOR authorizing this Amendrate and Secure Agent or Record Authorizing Name Bank One, NA (formerly known as The First National Bank of Chicago), as Administrative Agent MIDDLE NAME MIDDLE NAME	
ORGANIZATION DEBTOR 3 AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE) check only gine box. Describe collateral deleted or added or give entire restated collateral description or describe collateral assigned. 9 NAME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS AMENDMENT (name of assignor it this is an Assignment). If this is an Amendment a adds collateral or adds the authorizing Debtor or if this is a Terrimation authorized by a Debtor check here and enter name of DEBTOR authorizing this Amendr and Organization's NAME Bank One, NA (formerly known as The First National Bank of Chicago), as Administrative Agent PIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME	COUNTRY
DEBTOR B AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE) check only gas box. Describe collateral deleted or added or give entire restated collateral description or describe collateral assigned. 9 NAME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS AMENDMENT (name of assignor if this is an Assignment). If this is an Amendment a adds collateral or adds the authorizing Debtor or if this is a Termination authorized by a Debtor check here and enter name of DEBTOR authorizing this Amendr and OR Bank Onc, NA (formerly known as The First National Bank of Chicago), as Administrative Agent OR 9b INDIVIDUALS LAST NAME MIDDLE NAME	ı# if any
PAME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS AMENDMENT (name of assignor if this is an Assignment). If this is an Amendment a adds collateral or adds the authorizing Debtor or if this is a Termination authorized by a Debtor check here and enter name of DEBTOR authorizing this Amendment and OR ORGANIZATION'S NAME. Bank One, NA (formerly known as The First National Bank of Chicago), as Administrative Agent PIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME	NONE
9 NAME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS AMENDMENT (name of assignor if this is an Assignment). If this is an Amendment a adds collateral or adds the authorizing Debtor or if this is a Termination authorized by a Debtor check here and entername of DEBTOR authorizing this Amendment of ORGANIZATION'S NAME Bank One, NA (formerly known as The First National Bank of Chicago), as Administrative Agent OR 96 INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME MIDDLE NAME	
adds collateral or adds the authorizing Debtor or if this is a Termination authorized by a Debtor check here and enter name of DEBTOR authorizing this Amendr 9a ORGANIZATION'S NAME Bank One, NA (formerly known as The First National Bank of Chicago), as Administrative Agent 9b INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME MIDDLE NAME	
adds collateral or adds the authorizing Debtor or if this is a Termination authorized by a Debtor check here and enter name of DEBTOR authorizing this Amendr 9a ORGANIZATION'S NAME Bank One, NA (formerly known as The First National Bank of Chicago), as Administrative Agent 9b INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME MIDDLE NAME	
adds collateral or adds the authorizing Debtor or if this is a Termination authorized by a Debtor check here and enter name of DEBTOR authorizing this Amendr 9a ORGANIZATION'S NAME Bank One, NA (formerly known as The First National Bank of Chicago), as Administrative Agent 9b INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME MIDDLE NAME	
adds collateral or adds the authorizing Debtor or if this is a Termination authorized by a Debtor check here and enter name of DEBTOR authorizing this Amendr 9a ORGANIZATION'S NAME Bank One, NA (formerly known as The First National Bank of Chicago), as Administrative Agent 9b INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME MIDDLE NAME	
adds collateral or adds the authorizing Debtor or if this is a Termination authorized by a Debtor check here and enter name of DEBTOR authorizing this Amendr 9a ORGANIZATION'S NAME Bank One, NA (formerly known as The First National Bank of Chicago), as Administrative Agent 9b INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME MIDDLE NAME	
adds collateral or adds the authorizing Debtor or if this is a Termination authorized by a Debtor check here and enter name of DEBTOR authorizing this Amendr 9a ORGANIZATION'S NAME Bank One, NA (formerly known as The First National Bank of Chicago), as Administrative Agent Bindividual Stast Name MIDDLE NAME	
adds collateral or adds the authorizing Debtor or if this is a Termination authorized by a Debtor check here and enter name of DEBTOR authorizing this Amendr 9a ORGANIZATION'S NAME Bank One, NA (formerly known as The First National Bank of Chicago), as Administrative Agent 9b INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME MIDDLE NAME	
adds collateral or adds the authorizing Debtor or if this is a Territination authorized by a Debtor check here and enter name of DEBTOR authorizing this Amendr 9a ORGANIZATION'S NAME Bank One, NA (formerly known as The First National Bank of Chicago), as Administrative Agent Bindividual Stast Name MIDDLE NAME	
Bank One, NA (formerly known as The First National Bank of Chicago), as Administrative Agent Start NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME	='
	SUFFIX
0 OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA	Journa

217.522.3280 + 800.932.9966
Fax 217.522.3570 + Fax 800.229.7028
www.faxxon.com

FAXXON LEGAL INFORMATION SERVICES, INC.

P.O. Box 998, Springfield, IL 62705 One West Old State Capitol Plaza, Suite 805 Springfield, Illinois 62701

Sharon Patterson

Goldberg, Kohn, Bell, Black, Rosenbloom & Moritz,

Ltd.

Suite 3700 55 E Monroe St

Chicago, IL 60603-

Phone: 3122013865

Fax: 3128637865

Client ID # 1000219

Date: January 27, 2003

Client Reference: Antares/True Temper (3972.XXX)

Project/Item # 173916045

This report reflects the results of recording a UCC-3 Termination against the following debtor in the jurisdiction listed below:

Debtor:

Special Instructions:

True Temper Sports, Inc.

Jurisdiction: Mississippi, Secretary of State

Division: UCC Division

FILING TYPE	DATE	FILE NUMBER	SECURED PARTY	
UCC-3 Termination	1/21/03	20030011637E	Bank One, NA	

See Attached Acknowledgment

Sincerely,

Steve Womack

Senior Account Executive

Inasmuch as the responsibility for the verification of the filing and the determination of the filing's acceptability for recordation lies with the Filing Officer, we accept no liability for recordation errors or rejections. Inasmuch as the responsibility for determining the proper jurisdiction for recording the filing lies with the secured party we accept no liability for errors in recordation.

	_		
	219545 JAN218	File Neumbor 200	200446275
	213040 0	File Number: 200 Date Filed: 01/21/200	
		Eric Clark	
4. 3. 10. 10. 10. 10. 10. 10. 10. 10. 10. 10		Secretary of S	
UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AN			
FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS (front and back) CAREFUL A NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER (optional			
The state of the s	1		
B SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO (Name and Addr	ess)		
	1		
	ļ		
	THE ABOV	E SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE	= ONI V
1a INITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT FILE #	THE ADOV	1b This FINANCING STATEMEN	TAMENDMENT IS
01267518 on 11/5/98 in Mississippi SO	S	to be filed [for record] (or reco	rded) in the
	ement identified above is terminated with respect to security Interest(s)		
3 CONTINUATION Effectiveness of the Financing St continued for the additional period provided by applications.	itatement identified above with respect to security interest(s) of the So ble law	ecured Party authorizing this Continuation St	atement is
4 ASSIGNMENT (full or partial) Give name of assigne	ee in item 7a or 7b and address of assignee in item 7c and also give na	ame of assignor in dem 9	
5 AMENDMENT (PARTY INFORMATION) This Ame	endment affects Debtor of Secured Party of record Check	only one of these two boxes	***************************************
Also check one of the following three boxes and provide app		E ADOnoma Commista dom 7- o-74	d-la-3 7-
CHANGE name and/or address Pleasarefer to the detailed in regards to changing the name/address of a party	Instructions DELETE name Give record name to be deleted in item 5a or 6b	ADD name Complete item 7a or 7t also complete items 7e-7g (if applic	able)
6 CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION 63 ORGANIZATION S NAME			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
OR BE INDIVIDUALS LAST NAME			
OR BE INDIVIDUAL S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME	SUFFIX
7.0(14)050 (1510) 15050 (1500) (1510)			
7 CHANGED (NEW) OR ADDED INFORMATION [7a ORGANIZATION S NAME]			
OR			
75 INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME	SUFFIX
7c MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	STATE POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
70 MARINO ADDICESS		STATE POSTACODDE	COUNTRY
7d SEEINSTRUCTIONS ADDLINFORE 7e TYPEC	OF ORGANIZATION 71 JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION	79 ORGANIZATIONAL ID # if any	
ORGANIZATION DEBTOR			NONE
8 AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE) check on			
Describe collatoral deleted or added or give ent	tire restated collatoral description or describe collateral assi	gned	
9 NAME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUT	HORIZING THIS AMENDMENT (name of assignor if this is an Ass	signment) If this is an Amondment authorized	by a Debtor which
adds collateral or adds the authorizing Debtor or if this is a 9a ORGANIZATION S NAME	a Termination authorized by a Debter check here and enter name of	a trent out and owning may Miller minetiff	···
	The First National Bank of Chicago), as Adn	inistrative Agent	
OR BE INDIVIDUAL S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME	SUFFIX

10 OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA

FILING OFFICE COPY — UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT (FORM UCC3) (REV 05/22/02) DEUCCIPNAT 12 17/2002 CT System Online

217.522.3280 • 800.932.9966
Fax 217.522.3570 • Fax 800.229.7028
WVW.faxxon.com

FAXXON LEGAL INFORMATION SERVICES, INC.

P.O. Box 998, Springfield, IL 62705 One West Old State Capitol Plaza, Suite 805 Springfield, Illinois 62701

Sharon Patterson

Goldberg, Kohn, Bell, Black, Rosenbloom & Moritz,

Ltd.

Suite 3700 55 E Monroe St

Chicago, IL 60603-

Date: January 27, 2003 Phone: 3122013865

Fax: 3128637865

Client ID # 1000219

Client Reference: Antares/True Temper (3972.XXX) Project/Item # 173916048

This report reflects the results of recording a UCC-3 Termination against the following debtor in the jurisdiction listed below:

Debtor:

Special Instructions:

True Temper Sports, Inc.

Jurisdiction: Mississippi, De Soto County

Division: Chancery Clerk

FILING TYPE	DATE	FILE NUMBER	SECURED PARTY	
UCC-3 Termination	1/21/03	35-10-98	Bank One, NA	

See Attached Acknowledgment

Sincerely,

Steve Womack

Senior Account Executive

Inasmuch as the responsibility for the verification of the filing and the determination of the filing's acceptability for recordation lies with the Filing Officer, we accept no liability for recordation errors or rejections. Inasmuch as the responsibility for determining the proper jurisdiction for recording the filing lies with the secured party we accept no liability for errors in recordation.

		_				j
48.17	Handy, Assess				1	and some
						C t
UCC FINANCING ST	TATEMENT A	MENDMENT				
FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS (fro	ont and back) CAREF	FULLY				***
A. NAME & PHONE OF CONT		-				=
B SEND ACKNOWLEDGMEN	IT TO (Name and A	ddress)	_		አር የፈጥነ ነር ይጠን የተመሰ) 460.
L				THE ABOVE	SPACE IS FOR FILING OFF	ICE USE ONLY
1a INITIAL FINANCING STATE	EMENTELE# 3	35-10-98 10/5/98			FINANCING STATEMENT AMEN record] (or recorded) in the REAL E	
June 2. Harrison of JAI		10,0,00			to took deal in the NEAL E	SINIE NEGOTIOS
2 TERMINATION Effe	ctiveness of the Fina	incing Statement Identified above is	s terminated with res	pect to security interest(s)	of the Secured Party authorizing th	us Termination Statement.
3 CONTINUATION Effer for the additional period			with respect to securi	y interest(s) of the Secure	d Party authorizing this Continuation	on Statement is continued
4 ASSIGNMENT (full or pa	artial) Give nan	ne of assignee in item 7a or 7b and	address of assigned	in item 7c and also give	name of assignor in item 9	
5 AMENDMENT (PARTY INFO Also check one of the follows	· ·	nendment affects Debtor provide appropriate information in it	ems 6 and/or		d Check only one of these two box	
CHANGE name and/or ad name (if name change) in	dress Give current i item 7a or 7b and/o	record name in item 5a or 6b also r new address (if address change)	give new	DELETE name Give reco to be deleted in item 6a or		Complete item 7a or 7b m 7c also complete items plicable)
6 CURRENT RECORD INFOR						
69 ORGANIZATION'S NA True Temper						
56 INDIVIDUAL S LAST I			FIRST NAME		MIDDLE NAME	SUFFIX
7 CHANGED (NEW) OR ADD						
78 ORGANIZATIONS NA	AWE.					
76 INDIVIDUAL S LAST I	NAME		FIRST NAME		MIDDLE NAME	SUFFIX
7c MAILING ADDRESS			CITY		STATE POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
7d TAX ID # SSN OR EIN	ADD L INFO RE ORGANIZATION	7e TYPE OF ORGANIZATION	7f JURISDICTION	OF ORGANIZATION	7g ORGANIZATIONAL ID # if	
A AMELION (CONT.)	DEBTOR	<u></u>			<u> </u>	NONE
8 AMENDMENT (COLLATER Describe collateral] dele	eled or added or	give entire	description or descri	oe collateral 🔲 assigned		
9 NAME of SECURED PART collateral or adds the author	Y of RECORD AUTI	HORIZING THIS AMENDMENT (na is is a Termination authorized by a	ame of assignor if th Debtor check here	s is an Assignment) If the	is is an Amendment authorized by a BTOR authorizing this Amendment.	a Deblor which adds
9a ORGANIZATIONS N			I - (1 D 1	of Chicago)	o Administrativa Assa	
	1 A / Emm	In over on The Min-L k				~ †
OR 96 INDIVIDUAL STAST	IA (formerly	known as The First N	FIRST NAME	(or Cilicago), a	MIDDLE NAME	SUFFIX
96 INDIVIDUAL STAST	NAME	known as The First N	FIRST NAME		MIDDLE NAME	

FILING OFFICE COPY - NATIONAL UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT (FORM UCC 3) (REV 07/29/98)

17114632

217.522.3280 • 800,932.9966 Fax 217.522.3570 • Fax 800.229.7028 www.faxxon.com

FAXXON LEGAL INFORMATION SERVICES, INC.

P.O. Box 998, Springfield, IL 62705 One West Old State Capitol Plaza, Suite 805 Springfield, Illinois 62701

Sharon Patterson

Goldberg, Kohn, Bell, Black, Rosenbloom & Moritz,

Ltd.

Suite 3700 55 E Monroe St

Chicago, IL 60603-

Fax: 3128637865

Phone: 3122013865

Client ID # 1000219

Client Reference: Antares/True Temper (3972.XXX)

Project/Item # 173916047

Date: January 27, 2003

This report reflects the results of recording a UCC-3 Termination against the following debtor in the jurisdiction listed below:

Debtor:

Special Instructions:

True Temper Sports, Inc.

Jurisdiction: Mississippi, De Soto County

Division: Chancery Clerk

FILING TYPE	DATE	FILE NUMBER	SECURED PARTY	
UCC-3 Termination	1/21/03	63-10-98	Bank One, NA	

See Attached Acknowledgment

Sincerely,

Steve Womack

Senior Account Executive

Inasmuch as the responsibility for the verification of the filing and the determination of the filing's acceptability for recordation lies with the Filing Officer, we accept no liability for recordation errors or rejections. Inasmuch as the responsibility for determining the proper jurisdiction for recording the filing lies with the secured party we accept no liability for errors in recordation.

UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMEN	т				
OLLOW INSTRUCTIONS (front and back) CAREFULLY	•				
A NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER [optional]				: 5	-
B SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO (Name and Address)					
To the Market of					-
	İ		ACK	W. Ecitica 11 East	` Υ
				in the sign	
				تعر	
				الماكية	
- With the body of the control of th		THE ABOVE SPA		R FILING OFFICE USE O	
1a INITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT FILE # 63-10-98 10/9/98 in De Soto County, Mississippi			rm to be	FINANCING STATEMENT AS filed [for record] (or recorde	
2 X TERMINATION Effectiveness of the Financing Statement identified above is	terminated with res	spect to security interest(s) of the S		L ESTATE RECORDS by authorizing this Termination	Statement
3 CONTINUATION Effectiveness of the Financing Statement identified above	e with respect to s	ecurity interest(s) of the Secured I	Party autho	rizing this Continuation State	ment is
continued for the additional period provided by applicable law					
4 ASSIGNMENT (full or partial) Give name of assignee in item 7a or 7b and a 5 AMENDMENT (PARTY INFORMATION) This Amendment affects Del		in item 7c and also give name of a ed Party of record. Check only on			
Also check one of the following three boxes and provide appropriate information in it	- II	od raity of record Check only of	g of mese t	wo poxes	
CHANGE name and/or address Please refer to the detailed instructions in regards to changing the name/address of a party	DELETE nam	e Give record name in item 6a or 6b	ADD no	ame Complete tem 7a or 7b, ar implete tems 7e-7g (if applicable	nd also item 7c, e)
6 CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION					
6a ORGANIZATION'S NAME					
OR SO INCIVIOUAL S LAST NAME	FIRSTNAME		MIDDLE	NAME	SUFFIX
CHANGED (NEW) OR ADDED INFORMATION [7a ORGANIZATION'S NAME]			,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		
OR 75 INDIVIDUAL S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME		MIDDLE	NAME	SUFFIX
				I Control Control	
7c MAILING ADDRESS	CITY		STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
7d SEEINSTRUCTIONS ADD LINFO RE TO TYPE OF ORGANIZATION	7f JURISDICTIO	ON OF ORGANIZATION	7g ORG	ANIZATIONAL ID#, If any	<u> </u>
ORGANIZATION DEBTOR					NONE
8 AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE) check cnly one box					
Describe collateral deleted or added or give entire restated collatera	al description or d	escribe collateralassigned			
NAME of SECURED PARTY of RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS AM adds collateral or adds the authorizing Debtor, or if this is a Termination authorized	ENDMENT (name by a Debtor check	of assignor, if this is an Assignmen here and enter name of DEB	it) If this is FOR autho	an Amendment authorized by rizing this Amendment.	a Debtor which
9a ORGANIZATION'S NAME					
Bank One, NA (formerly known as The First Natio	nal Bank of	Chicago), as Administ	rative A	Agent NAME	SUFFIX
(AD INDIAIDONE 2 CAST NAME	LINO! INVINE				
10 OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA			1		

FILING OFFICE COPY — UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT (FORM UCC3) (REV 05/22/02) DEUCC3PNAT 12/17/2002 CT System Online

217.522.3280 • 800.932.9966
Fax 217.522.3570 • Fax 800.229.7028
www.faxxon.com

FAXXON LEGAL INFORMATION SERVICES, INC.

P.O. Box 998, Springfield, IL 62705 One West Old State Capitol Plaza, Suite 805 Springfield, Illinois 62701

Sharon Patterson

Goldberg, Kohn, Bell, Black, Rosenbloom & Moritz,

Ltd.

Suite 3700 55 E Monroe St

Chicago, IL 60603-

Date: January 27, 2003

Phone: 3122013865

Fax: 3128637865

Client ID # 1000219

Client Reference: Antares/True Temper (3972.XXX)

Project/Item # 173916049

This report reflects the results of recording a UCC-3 Termination against the following debtor in the jurisdiction listed below:

Debtor:

Special Instructions:

True Temper Sports, Inc.

Jurisdiction: Mississippi, De Soto County

Division: Chancery Clerk

FILING TYPE	DATE	FILE NUMBER	SECURED PARTY	
UCC-3 Termination	1/21/03	1642/0402	Bank One, NA	

See Attached Acknowledgment

Sincerely,

Steve Womack

Senior Account Executive

Inasmuch as the responsibility for the verification of the filing and the determination of the filing's acceptability for recordation lies with the Filing Officer, we accept no liability for recordation errors or rejections. Inasmuch as the responsibility for determining the proper jurisdiction for recording the filing lies with the secured party we accept no liability for errors in recordation.

BK 1642PG 0402

					١	state M	S,-DES	0T0 CO.
					ענה אונן	Jan 21	4 09	PH '03
UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS (front and back) CAREFULLY A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER (optional)	IT		i			BK 16	A PG	402°
						M.L. D.	454 2	134 V Mex-
B SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO (Name and Address)		-						
<u></u>			тне	ABOVE S	SPACE IS	S FOR FILING	OFFICE U	SE ONLY
19 INITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT FILE # BOOK 1041	Page 0125	10/5/98				G STATEMENT ecorded) in the F		
TO THE MANUFACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE	, ago 0 120	. 0,0,00		i in in	or of for t	conded) in the h		, NECONDO
2 III TERMINATION Effectiveness of the Financing Statement 3 II CONTINUATION Effectiveness of the Financing Statement for the additional period provided by applicable law 4 III ASSIGNMENT (full or partial) Give name of assignee in	identified above will	h respect to secu	nty interest(s) of	the Secured	Party aut	nonzing Ihrs Can		
5 AMENDMENT (PARTY INFORMATION) This Amendment affects						nly <u>one</u> of these		
Also check one of the following three boxes and provide appropria CHANGE name and/or address. Give current record name in it name (if name change) in item 7a or 7b and/or new address (if CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION 62. ORGANIZATION S NAME	em 6a or 6b also giv	re new	DELETE name to be deleted a			and a		ete item 7a or 7b, iso complete items }
OR True Temper Sports Inc		FIRST NAME			MIDDLE	NAME		SUFFIX
7 CHANGED (NEW) OR ADDED INFORMATION			······	····	<u></u>		······································	<u> </u>
78 ORGANIZATION'S NAME								
CR								
76 INDIVIDUAL S LAST NAME		FIRST NAME			MIDDLE	NAME		SUFFIX
7c MAILING ADDRESS		CITY	·		STATE	POSTAL CODE		COUNTRY
7d TAX ID # SSN OR EIN ADD L INFO RE ORGANIZATION DEBTOR	RGANIZATION	71 JURISDICTIO	N OF ORGANIZ	ATION	7g ORG	I SANIZATIONAL	D#, if any	☐ NONE
8 AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE) check only one box. Describe collateral deleted or added or give entire re	estated collateral des	scription or descr	ibe collateral [ass gned				
9 NAME of SECURED PARTY of RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS collateral or adds the authorizing Debtor of if this is a Termination	AMENOMENT (nam n authorized by a De	e of assignor if the blor check here	nis is an Assigni	ment) If this ame of DEB	is an Ame FOR autho	endment authoriz enzing this Amen	ed by a Debtoo	r which adds
9a ORGANIZATION S NAME	The C 1	Jonal De-	k of Chin		A desi-	nietrative (\anni	
Bank One, NA (formerly known as the individual stast name)		Itional Ban FIRST NAME	K OI CHICE	ago), as	MIDDLE	NAME	чден	SUFFIX
10 OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA FILED WITH DES	oto County,	Mississip)1			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		<u> </u>

FILING OFFICE COPY - NATIONAL UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT (FORM UCC 3) (REV 07/29/98)

17114633

UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS (front and back) CAREFULLY A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER [optional] B. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO (Name and Address)			ሻ ጋጳ ለአህነክ ድጀ	کردینی کاریکی
			PACE IS FOR FILING O	
ta INITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT FILE # Book 1041 Page 0	125 10/5/98	1b This I	INANCING STATEMENT AM cord] (or recorded) in the REA	L'estate recorbs
2 M TERMINATION Effectiveness of the Financing Statement identified about	ove is terminated with res	pect to security interest(s) o	f the Secured Party authorizm	g this Termination Statement.
3 D CONTINUATION Effectiveness of the Financing Statement identified aborder the additional period provided by applicable law	ove with respect to secur	ty interest(s) of the Secured	Party authorizing this Continu	ation Statement is continued
4 D ASSIGNMENT (full or partial) Give name of assignee in item 7a or 7b	b and address of ass gree	in item 7c and also give n	ame of assignor in item 9	
5 AMENDMENT (PARTY INFORMATION) This Amendment affects Debtor Also check one of the following three boxes and provide appropriate information 7 CHANGE name and/or address. Give current record name in item 5a or 6b name (if name change) in item 7a or 7b and/or new address (if address chain address that CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION 6a ORGANIZATION SINAME	n in items 6 and/or also give new	☐ Secured Party of record DELETE name Give record to be deleted in item 6a or	5b and also	boxes me Complete item 7a or 7b item 7c also complete items applicable)
True Temper Sports, Inc	FIRST NAME		MIDDLE NAME	SUFFIX
7 CHANGED (NEM) OR ADDED INFORMATION		·		
7a ORGANIZATION'S NAME				
75 INDIVIDUAL S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME		MIDOLE NAME	SUFFIX
7c MAILING ADDRESS	CITY		STATE POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
7d TAX ID # SSN OR EIN ADD LINFO RE 7e TYPE OF ORGANIZATION	ON 71 JURISDICTION	OF ORGANIZATION	7g ORGANIZATIONAL ID #	t (fany
DEBTOR				NONE
AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE) check only <u>one</u> box. Describe collateral deleted or added or give entire restated collateral restated collateral deleted or added or give entire restated collateral deleted or added or give entire restated collateral deleted or added or give entire restated collateral restated collateral	era description or descri	e collateral 📋 assigned		
9 NAME of SECURED PARTY of RECOPD AUTHORIZING THIS AMENDMEN collateral or adds the authorizing Debtor or if this is a Termination authorized	T (name of assignor 1 th by a Debtor check here [s is an Assignment) If this and enter name of DEB	is an Amendment authorized to FOR authorizing this Amendme	by a Debtor which adds
9a ORGANIZATION'S NAME Bank One, NA (formerly known as The Firs	st National Regi	of Chicago) as	Administrative Ac	enl
OR OF INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	cor Cilicago), as	MIDDLE NAME	SUFFIX
10 OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA FILED WITH DESOTO COL	l unty, Mississipp	ļ	.1	

FILING OFFICE COPY - NATIONAL UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT (FORM UCC 3) (REV 07/29/98)

17114633

217.522.3280 * 800.932.9966 Fax 217.522.3570 * Fax 800.229.7028 www.faxxon.com

FAXXON LEGAL INFORMATION SERVICES, INC.

P.O. Box 998, Springfield, IL 62705 One West Old State Capitol Plaza, Suite 805 Springfield, Illinois 62701

Sharon Patterson

Goldberg, Kohn, Bell, Black, Rosenbloom & Moritz,

Client Reference: Antares/True Temper (3972.XXX)

Ltd.

Suite 3700 55 E Monroe St

Chicago, IL 60603-

Date: January 24, 2003 Phone: 3122013865

Fax: 3128637865

Client ID # 1000219

Project/Item # 173916052

This report reflects the results of recording a UCC-3 Termination against the following debtor in the jurisdiction listed below:

Debtor:

Special Instructions:

True Temper Sports, Inc.

Jurisdiction: Tennessee, Secretary of State

Division: UCC Division

FILING TYPE	DATE	FILE NUMBER	SECURED PARTY	
UCC-3 Termination	1/21/03	203-003714	Bank One, NA	

See Attached Acknowledgment

Sincerely,

Steve Womack

Senior Account Executive

Inasmuch as the responsibility for the verification of the filing and the determination of the filing's acceptability for recordation lies with the Filing Officer, we accept no liability for recordation errors or rejections. Inasmuch as the responsibility for determining the proper jurisdiction for recording the filing lies with the secured party we accept no liability for errors in recordation.

UC FOL	LOW INSTRUCTIONS (fro		Т			NDERED FOR FIL	Y OF STAT 3 AM	3-003714
						RECEIVE	TENNESSE 01/	20
1a l	INITIAL FINANCING STATEME	NTFILE#		THE ABOVE SPAC		R FILING OFFICE L		
98	83609402 on 10/9/98	in Tennessee SOS				e filed [for record] (or re L ESTATE RECORDS		n the
	X TERMINATION Effective	ness of the Financing Statement identified above is	terminated with respect to secur	rty interest(s) of the 5				atement.
3		veness of the Financing Statement identified abov period provided by applicable law	e with respect to security Interes	st(s) of the Secured F	Party autho	nzing this Continuation	n Stateme	nt is
4	ASSIGNMENT (full or part	nal) Give name of assignee in item 7a or 7b and a	ddress of assignee in item 7c an	d also give name of a	ssignor in i	tem 9		
5 A	MENDMENT (PARTY INF	ORMATION) This Amendment affects Det	stor of Secured Party of rec	cord Check only one	of these t	wo boxes		
^		aree boxes and provide appropriate information in it		4				
	In regards to changing the nam		DELETE name Give recor to be deleted in item 6a or	o name 6b	alsoco	ame Complete item7a o implete items7e-7g (ifac	or/o anda oplicable)	iso item /c
	CURRENT RECORD INFORM 6a ORGANIZATION S NAME	MATION						
	True Temper Spor	ts. Inc.						
OR	66 INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAM	E	FIRST NAME		MIDDLE	IAME	s	UFFIX
7 (CHANGED (NEW) OR ADDED	DINFORMATION		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
OR								
Ort	75 INDIVIDUAL S LAST NAM	E	FIRST NAME		MIDDLE	NAME	9	SUFFIX
70 1	MAILING ADDRESS		CITY		STATE	POSTAL CODE		OUNTRY
	mand nooned							
7d :	OR	DLINFORE 7e TYPE OF ORGANIZATION GANIZATION BTOR	7f JURISDICTION OF ORGA	NIZATION	7g ORG	L ANIZATIONAL ID # If a	any	Пионе
8 /		AL CHANGE) check only one box						TACIAE
Ε	Describe collateral deleted	or ☐ added or give entire ☐ restated collaters	il description or describe collat	leral assigned				
1	adds collateral or adds the authors 9a ORGANIZATION S NAME	RTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS AMI nizing Debtor or if this is a Termination authorized	by a Debtor check here and	I enter name of DEB	TOR autho	rizing this Amendment.	ized by a E	Debtor Which
OR	Bank One, NA (for	merly known as The First Natio	nal Bank of Chicago), as Administ	rative .	Agent NAME	Is	SUFFIX
•	190 INDIVIDUALS LAST NAM	E	. IXO: HAME					
10	OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE	DATA	1					
-								-

FILING OFFICE COPY — UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT (FORM UCC3) (REV 05/22/02) DEUCC3PNAT 12 17/2002 CT System Online

217 522 3280 + 800.932.9966 Fax 217.522.3570 + Fax 800.229.7028 www.faxxon.com

FAXXON LEGAL INFORMATION SERVICES, INC.

P.O. Box 998, Springfield, IL 62705 One West Old State Capitol Plaza, Suite 805 Springfield, Illinois 62701

Sharon Patterson

Goldberg, Kohn, Bell, Black, Rosenbloom & Moritz,

Ltd.

Suite 3700 55 E Monroe St

Chicago, IL 60603-

Fax: 3128637865

Phone: 3122013865

Client ID # 1000219

Date: January 24, 2003

Client Reference: Antares/True Temper (3972.XXX) Project/Item # 173916051

This report reflects the results of recording a UCC-3 Termination against the following debtor in the jurisdiction listed below:

<u>Debtor:</u> Special Instructions:

True Temper Sports, Inc.

<u>Jurisdiction:</u> Tennessee, Secretary of State <u>Division:</u> UCC Division

FILING TYPE	DATE	FILE NUMBER	SECURED PARTY	
UCC-3 Termination	1/21/03	203-003712	Bank One, NA	

See Attached Acknowledgment

Sincerely,

Steve Womack

Senior Account Executive

Inasmuch as the responsibility for the verification of the filing and the determination of the filing's acceptability for recordation lies with the Filing Officer, we accept no liability for recordation errors or rejections. Inasmuch as the responsibility for determining the proper jurisdiction for recording the filing lies with the secured party we accept no liability for errors in recordation.

UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDME FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS (front and back) CAREFULLY A NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER [optional] B SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO (Name and Address)	NT				RECEIVED - TENDERED FOR FILING TENNESSEE SECRETARY OF STATE 01/21/03 09:22 AM	203-003712
		THE ABOVE SPA	CE IS EQE	FII ING OFFIC	E LISE ON	v
1a INITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT FILE #		TIME TO A C OF M	1b This	FINANCING STAT	EMENT AME	NOMENT IS
983609401 on 10/9/98 in Tennessee SOS			REA	filed [for record] (LESTATE RECOR	Ros	
2 X TERMINATION Effectiveness of the Financing Statement identified about 3 CONTINUATION Effectiveness of the Financing Statement identified.				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
CONTINUATION Effectiveness of the Financing Statement identified continued for the additional period provided by applicable law	above with respect to security i	inclear(a) of the Sectined	rany author	iang dis Continua	uon Stateme	ent IS
4 ASSIGNMENT (full or partial) Give name of assignee in item 7a or 7b a	nd address of assignee in item	c and also give name of	assignor in it	em 9		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		of record Check only <u>on</u>	e of these to	vo boxes		
Also check one of the following three boxes and provide appropriate information CHANGE name and/or address. Please refer to the detailed instructions.	in items 6 and/or 7 [7] DELETE name Give	record name	ET ADD no	ame Completeitem	7a or7h and:	alsoitem7c
in regards to changing the name/address of a party 6 CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION	to be deleted in item	Sa or 6b	alsoco	mplete tems 7e 7g	(fapplicable)	
6a ORGANIZATION'S NAME	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
True Temper Sports, Inc.						
66 INDIVIDUAL S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME		MIDDLEN	IAME		SUFFIX
7 CHANGED (NEW) OR ADDED INFORMATION						
7a ORGANIZATION'S NAME			······································			
OR			Times = :			
76 INDIVIOUAL S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME		MIDDLE	NAME	[SUFFIX
7c MAILING ADDRESS	CITY		STATE	POSTAL CODE	,	COUNTRY
7d SEEINSTRUCTIONS ADD LINFO RE 7e TYPE OF ORGANIZATION ORGANIZATION	7f JURISDICTION OF C	RGANIZATION	7g ORGA	NIZATIONAL ID#	if any	
DEBTOR						NONE
8 AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE) check only one box Describe collateral defeted or added or give entire restated coll-	storal dosesintino, as describa	colloteral Tassumed				
Describe collateral Deleted of Dadded or give entire Drestated con-	ateral description of describe	Collatera: [] assigned				
9 NAME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS	AMENDMENT (name of assis	incr if this is an Assignme	nt) if this is	an Amendment au	thonzed by a	Debtor which
adds collateral or adds the authorizing Debtor or if this is a Termination author	zed by a Debtor check here	and enter name of DEB	TOR author	izing this Amendm	ent	
9a ORGANIZATION S NAME			,			
OR Bank One, NA (formerly known as The First Na	tional Bank of Chic	ago), as Adminis	trative A	Agent NAME	1:	SUFFIX
196 INDIVIDUAL S LAST NAME	FIRGITANIE		111111111111111111111111111111111111111			
10 OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA				,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		
AND SECTION OF THE CONTRACT CO						

FILING OFFICE COPY — UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT (FORM UCC3) (REV 05/22/02)
DEUCC3PNAT 12/17 2002 C T System Online